

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present- Shri Manas Basu,
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

CNR : WBDD 01-000863-2025

J.O- WB 00598

Misc. Case No. 02 of 2025

(Arising out of M.A.C.Case 150 of 2022

(Com. Reg. 02/25)

Rejiya Bibi & 02 Others----- Petitioner.

VS

Gour Pada Paul & Another-----Opposite Party

Order No. 01 Dated 23/04/2025

A verified petition Under Order 9 Rule 9 and Sec. 151 of the Civil Procedure Code, is filed by the petitioner today for Set aside of order dated 01.04.2025 passed in M.A.C.Case No. 150 of 2022. Certified copy of the order also filed.

Register the same as a Misc. Case. Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, that the petition is duly stamped. The application is filed within the period of Limitation.

P.Fee and requisites are also filed. Issue the same accordingly.

Fix **23-06-2025** for S.R. & Appearance.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat