

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad
Misc. Case No. 02 of 2025
(Arising out of M.A.C. Case No. 150/2022)
Com. Reg. No. Misc DJ 02 of 2025
CNR No. WBDD01-000863-2025
J.O. Code No. WB00690

02
23.06.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting S.R. and appearance.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hazira.

No S.R. has been received. But, the O.P./owner is appears today by filing Vokatnama. Learned Advocate on behalf of the O.P./owner files W.O. Copy served to the other side.

Perused. Let the W.O. be accepted.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 21.08.2025 for awaiting S.R. of the O.P./Insurance Co. and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat