

In the Court of the District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Misc. Case No. 02 of 2025**  
**(Arising out of M.A.C. Case No. 150/2022)**

Com. Reg. No. Misc DJ 02 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-000863-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

04  
18.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing reply of show cause by the O.P. No. 1/owner and taking steps afresh by the petitioner upon the O.P. No. 2/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

The O.P. No. 1/owner is absent today also without taking any steps. None appears on behalf of the said O.P. on repeated calls.

Let the case be heard ex-parte against the O.P./owner.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hazira and requisite on both ways upon the O.P. No. 2/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Heard. **Let the notices be issued.**

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 31.01.2026 for awaiting S.R., A/D and appearance of the O.P. No. 2/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat